Amendment
Master Services Agreement

This Amendment shall serve to amend the Master Services Agreement {(“MSA”) entered by and between
the Northeast Regional Computing Program, 100 Western Boulevard, Suite 2, Glastonbury, CT
06033 (“NERCOMP”), and Kivuto ("Vendor") (collectively, “Parties”) on May 29, 2019. This
Amendment is made as of the latest signature date of both parties (“Effective Date”).

WHEREAS the MSA had an initial term of three (3) years; and
WHEREAS the Parties wish to extend the term of the MSA for an additional three-year term;
The Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The initial MSA is hereby extended and remains in effect until August 2, 2025 (“Expiration
Date”).

2. All other terms of the MSA and any related contract documents to the NERCOMP-Vendor
partnership remain in effect unchanged until the Expiration Date. These include all contract
documents located at https://nercomp.org/vendor/kivuto/.

3. The parties agree that as of August 2, 2022 (“Extension Date”) the pricing for NERCOMP
members entering new contracts for Vendorjwsproducts shall be updated in accordance with the
attached Exhibit A.

4. NERCOMP members individual contracts with the Vendor shall be governed by their own
respective effective dates.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, for adequate consideration and intending to be legally bound, the Parties
hereto have caused this Amendment to the Master Services Agreement to be executed by their duly
authorized representatives.

NERCOMP Kivuto Solutions {“Vendor”)
By: /%W ZZW oy:  (Cgabett Saeuve
( A4 U
Name. Jay Rozgonyi Name: Elizabeth Sauve
Title:  Chair, Board of Trustees Title:  Director of Marketing

Date:  August 10, 2022 Date; August8, 2022




